solenoid valves
SV Series
2- and 3-way Solenoid Valves for Gas and Liquid
SV10: Vacuum to 3000 psig SV430: Vacuum to 3000 psig
SV20: Vacuum to 6000 psig SV460: Vacuum to 6000 psig
SV30: Vacuum to 3000 psig
Features
• Zero Leakage

4
SV Series
How to Order: SV10–SV30 Series
SV3  1  T  32P  4  P  4  3  M
BASIC PART NUMBER
SV1 3000 psig
SV2 6000 psig (5000 psig for 32P)
SV3 3000 psig
NOMINAL COIL VOLTAGE & CURRENT
0 24 VDC / 28 VDC
1 115 VAC
3 115 VDC
5 220 VAC
7 12 VDC
BODY MATERIAL
A Aluminum alloy (SV10 & SV30 only)
B Brass (SV20 only)
T 303 stainless steel
VALVE TYPE
2NO 2-way, normally open
2NC 2-way, normally closed
32P 3-way, 2-position (standard)
OPTIONS
D DIN 43650 electrical***
E ½˝ pipe thread & 36˝ connector leads**
M Manual override**
S Electrical position indicator*
SEAT MATERIAL
3 Nylatron® (standard)
4 PCTFE (limited to 3000 psig)
9 Polyimide (Vespel® SP-21)
SEAL MATERIAL
0 Ethylene propylene
1 Neoprene
3 Viton® A
4 Buna N (standard)
PORT TYPE
P Female pipe
T AND10050
M AS4395E04 (MS33656E4, SV10)
PORT SIZE
2 1⁄8˝ (SV10) AND10050 only
4 ¼˝ (SV10, SV20, & SV30)
6 3⁄8˝ (SV20 & SV30)
8 ½˝ (SV30)
* Manual override and electrical position indicator are not available on the same valve.
** DC valves have MS3102-10SL-4P electrical connector. AC valves have 36˝ pigtails and ½˝ conduit.
*** DIN connector furnished complete.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or our factory for information on special connections, materials, larger sizes,
o-rings, operating pressures and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a “K/”
in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/SV30T32P4P43).
Circle Seal Controls Solenoid Valves
5
SV Series
Dimensions (Inches): SV400 Series
2.50 sq.
1.548
1.588
.875
BSC
1.245
1.255
.620
.630
C Port
(Cyl)
A Port
(NO)
B Port
(NC)
7.63